504900878 05/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4947622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CREATIVE VASCULAR, LLC	10/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREATIVE VASCULAR, INC.
Street Address:	1500 LOCUST STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 4311
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15694391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mwinternitz@cooley.com MICHAEL WINTERNITZ Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PITA-001/06US 314902-2056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL WINTERNITZ
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Winternitz/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=PITA_Change_of_Name_CVLLC_to_CVINC#page1.tif source=PITA_Change_of_Name_CVLLC_to_CVINC#page2.tif source=PITA Change of Name CVLLC to CVINC#page3.tif source=PITA_Change_of_Name_CVLLC_to_CVINC#page4.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "CREATIVE VASCULAR,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CREATIVE VASCULAR, LLC" TO

"CREATIVE VASCULAR, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY

OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 6:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CREATIVE VASCULAR, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2011.

5049820 8100

131154356

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION: 0783397**

DATE: 10-02-13

PATENT REEL: 046080 FRAME: 0585

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:32 FM 10/01/2013 FILED 06:26 PM 10/01/2013 SRV 131151387 - 5049820 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

ROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT	TU
SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW	

1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.

- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is October 10, 2011.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Creative Vascular, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Creative Vascular, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the 1st day of October, 2013.

> By: /s/ Pitamber Devgon Pitamber Devgon, Manager

4819-8215-6310, v. 2

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:32 PM 10/01/2013 FILED 06:26 PM 10/01/2013 SRV 131151387 - 5049820 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CREATIVE VASCULAR, INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Creative Vascular, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II

The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 3500 South DuPont Highway, Dover, Delaware, County of Kent, 19901. The name of its registered agent at such address is Incorporating Services, Ltd.

ARTICLE III

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

ARTICLE IV

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 2,000,000 shares of capital stock all of which shall be designated "Common Stock" and have a par value of \$0.0001 per share.

ARTICLE V

In furtherance of and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the laws of the State of Delaware, the Board of Directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized to make, amend or repeal Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VI

The business and affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by or under the direction of the Board of Directors. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless otherwise provided in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VII

(A) To the fullest extent permitted by the Delaware General Corporation Law, as the same exists or as may hereafter be amended, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director.

4819-8215-6310, v. 2

- The Corporation shall indemnify to the fullest extent permitted by law any person made or threatened to be made a party to an action or proceeding, whether criminal, civil, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he, his testator or intestate is or was a director or officer of the Corporation or any predecessor of the Corporation, or serves or served at any other enterprise as a director or officer at the request of the Corporation or any predecessor to the Corporation.
- Neither any amendment nor repeal of this Article VII, nor the adoption of any provision of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article VII, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this Article VII in respect of any matter occurring, or any action or proceeding accruing or arising or that, but for this Article VII, would accrue or arise, prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption of an inconsistent provision.

ARTICLE VIII

The name and mailing address of the incorporator are as follows:

Pitamber Devgon 1500 Locust Street Suite 4311 Philadelphia, PA 19102 Phone (215) 805-4099

Executed on October 1, 2013

/s/ Pitamber Devgon Pitamber Devgon

4819-8215-6310, v. 2

RECORDED: 05/04/2018